Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2018 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

9,537
2,539
5,299
1,699

Rice

Persons Served

FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021

31 27
9 9
21 36
711 615
255 119
0 0
22 26
41 4
28 41
31 35

25
6
38
639
242

11
41
67

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2019 FY 2020
$44,737 $33,135
$10,021 $25,882
$78,283 $153,994

$941,554 $881,918
$110,889 $106,986
$0 $0
$29,575 $48,938
$183,057 $22,139
$1,060,329 $1,728,886
$166,227 $164,701

FY 2019 FY 2020

$2,624,672 $3,166,579

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2021

$31,077
$13,459
$161,899
$1,468,605
$121,474
$0

$7,298
$82,213
$1,767,572
$322,619

FY 2021
$3,976,216



