

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

## Rice

	Persons Served			Ann	Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	
Avg. monthly persons	31	27	25	\$44,737	\$33,135	\$31,077	
Avg. monthly adults	9	9	6	\$10,021	\$25,882	\$13,459	
Avg. monthly children	21	36	38	\$78,283	\$153,994	\$161,899	
Avg. monthly persons	711	615	639	\$941,554	\$881,918	\$1,468,605	
Persons	255	119	242	\$110,889	\$106,986	\$121,474	
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Avg. monthly persons	22	26	7	\$29,575	\$48,938	\$7,298	
Persons	41	4	11	\$183,057	\$22,139	\$82,213	
Avg. monthly children	28	41	41	\$1,060,329	\$1,728,886	\$1,767,572	
Avg. monthly children	31	35	67	\$166,227	\$164,701	\$322,619	
Total of programs listed				FY 2019	FY 2020	FY 2021	
				\$2,624,672	\$3,166,579	\$3,976,216	

## 2018 County Population Estimates

Population	9,537
Under 20	2,539
20-64	5,299
65 & Over	1,699

